Australian Capital Territory

Security Industry (Industry Association) Approval 2009 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2009–372

made under the

Security Industry Regulations 2003, section 7A (Conditions for certain master licences—Act, s 21 (1) (a) (iii))

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Security Industry (Industry Association) Approval 2009 (No 1).

2 Approval of industry association

Under section 7A of the *Security Industry Regulations 2003* I approve Security Providers Association of Australia Limited as an industry association.

Danielle Krajina Commissioner for Fair Trading 5 August 2009